## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

**No.** R-81-13

**Date of Adoption:** June 17, 2013

Title or Su	bject: PLENARY INC.	RETAIL CONSUMPT	ION LICENSE RENEWAL – LONG VALLEY INN,	
			duly filed an application for a license known as a ly 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014:	
<u>NAME</u>		PLACE OF BUSINE	<u>ss</u>	
Long Valley Inn, Inc. #1438-38-001-009		One Fairmount Road, P.O. Box 401 Long Valley, New Jersey (Washington Township, Morris County); and		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , no written objections have been filed with the Township Clerk and no one has appeared personally to object to the granting of said license; and				
<b>WHEREAS</b> , reports have been received from the Construction Official, Fire Prevention Inspector, Chief of Police and the Board of Health regarding said license.				
Washington,	Morris County, New and the same is here!	w Jersey that the Plena	y the Township Committee of the Township of ary Retail Consumption License for the foregoing d from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014, subject to the	
1.	•	Valley Inn, Inc. shall be prohibited from opening any additional restaurants operated ant to concession or management agreements with third parties upon its licensed ises		
2.	Long Valley Inn, In	ng Valley Inn, Inc. shall be prohibited from any physical expansion or business expansion on the licensed premises without prior written approval from the Division of Alcoholic		
ATTEST:			TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON	
Nina DiGregorio, Deputy Clerk/Acting Clerk			Kenneth W. Short, Mayor	
		k/Acting Clerk, do hero nship Committee held o	eby certify that the foregoing resolution was on June 17, 2013.	
Nina DiGregorio, Deputy Clerk/Acting Clerk			Date	